PORTER TOWNSHIP

STATEMENT OF SUMMARY FINANCIAL, INFORMATION

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Beginning of year:

Governmental Fund balances

Revenues:

Taxes
Inter-governmental

Rents

Other
Total revenues

Expenditures:
General government
Public safety
Highway and streets
Culture, recreation and
community development
Insurance and benefits
Other
Total expenditures

Excess revenues over expenditures

End of vear:
Governmental Fund balances

Current Resources:
Cash and investments

Prepared By:

$ 1,090,461

$ 380,208

227511

152,022

34,712
794,454

102,054
38,393
205,559

86,725
36,566
4,194
473,491

320,963

$ 1,411,424

$ 1,412,214
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