PORTER TOWNSHIP STATEMENT OF SUMMARY FINANCIAL INFORMATION YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Beginning of year:		
Governmental Fund balances		\$ 1,090,461
Revenues:		
Taxes	\$ 380,209	
Inter-governmental	227,511	
Rents	152,022	
Other	34,712	
Total revenues		794,454
Expenditures:		
General government	102,054	
Public safety	38,393	
Highway and streets	205,559	
Culture, recreation and	* *********	
community development	86,725	
Insurance and benefits	36,566	
Other	4,194	
Total expenditures		473,491
Excess revenues over expenditures		320,963
End of year:		
Governmental Fund balances		\$ 1,411,424
Current Resources:		
Cash and investments		\$ 1,412,214

Prepared By: Fiore Fedeli Snyder Carothers, LLP State College, Pennsylvania